SHAHEED RAJGURU COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES FOR WOMEN

cordially invites you
to
Shaheed Rajguru Day & The 26" Convocation Ceremony
on 27t August, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.
in
College Auditorium

The occasion will be graced by
Chief Guest

Shri Satyasheel Rajguru
(Great Grandson of Shaheed Shivram Hari Rajguru Ji)

Special Guest

Shri Yadvinder Singh Sandhu
(Great Grandson of Shaheed Bhagat Singh Ji)

Guests of Honour

Prof. Balram Singh Prof. Sudha Bhattacharya Mr. G.R. Agarwal
Professor & President Professor (Retired) Principal (Retired )
Institute of Advance Science School of Environmental Sciences M.C.L. Saraswati Bal Mandir School
Massachusetts , USA Jawaharlal Nehru University Hari Nagar, Delhi

Presided over by
Prof. Tanuja Agarwala
FM.S., University of Delhi

Chairperson, Governing Body , SRCASW
Prof. Kumud Sharma Dr.Payal Mago

Dept. of Hindi, University of Delhi Principal
Treasurer, Governing Body , SRCASW



Time

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:05 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:10 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:35 p.m.
01:45 p.m.
01:00 p.m.
01:25 p.m.
01:40 p.m.
01:50 p.m.
02:00 p.m.

27t August , 2019

Programme Schedule

Schedule

High Tea

Lighting of Lamp & Vandana

Address by Dr. Payal Mago , Principal

Address by Prof. Tanuja Agarwala ,Chairperson
Degree Distribution

Address by Guest of Honour, Prof. Sudha Bhattacharya
Address by Guest of Honour, Prof. Balram Singh
Patriotic song by Philyara

Degree Distribution

Address by Guest of Honour, Mr. G.R. Aggarwal
Address by Special Guest, Sh. Yadvinder Singh Sandhu
Degree Distribution

Address by Chief Guest, Sh. Satyasheel Rajguru
Cultural Program

\ote of Thanks by Prof. Kumud Sharma , Treasurer

National Anthem



