## SHAHEED RAJGURU COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES FOR WOMEN

cordially invites you

to

Shaheed Rajguru Day & The 26th Convocation Ceremony

on 27th August, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.

in

College Auditorium

The occasion will be graced by

Chief Guest

Shri Satyasheel Rajguru

(Great Grandson of Shaheed Shivram Hari Rajguru Ji)

Special Guest

Shri Yadvinder Singh Sandhu

(Great Grandson of Shaheed Bhagat Singh Ji)

**Guests of Honour** 

Prof. Balram Singh

Professor & President
Institute of Advance Science
Massachusetts, USA

Prof. Sudha Bhattacharya

Professor (Retired)
School of Environmental Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University

Presided over by

Prof. Tanuja Agarwala

F.M.S., University of Delhi

Chairperson, Governing Body, SRCASW

Prof. Kumud Sharma
Dept. of Hindi, University of Delhi
Treasurer, Governing Body, SRCASW

Mr. G.R. Agarwal

Principal (Retired)
M.C.L. Saraswati Bal Mandir School
Hari Nagar, Delhi

Dr.Payal Mago Principal

## Programme Schedule

Time	Schedule
10:00 a.m.	High Tea
11:00 a.m.	Lighting of Lamp & Vandana
11:05 a.m.	Address by Dr. Payal Mago, Principal
11:20 a.m.	Address by Prof. Tanuja Agarwala ,Chairperson
11:30 a.m.	Degree Distribution
11:50 a.m.	Address by Guest of Honour, Prof. Sudha Bhattacharya
12:00 p.m.	Address by Guest of Honour, Prof. Balram Singh
12:10 p.m.	Patriotic song by Philyara
12:15 p.m.	Degree Distribution
12:35 p.m.	Address by Guest of Honour, Mr. G.R. Aggarwal
01:45 p.m.	Address by Special Guest, Sh. Yadvinder Singh Sandhu
01:00 p.m.	Degree Distribution
01:25 p.m.	Address by Chief Guest, Sh. Satyasheel Rajguru
01:40 p.m.	Cultural Program
01:50 p.m.	Vote of Thanks by Prof. Kumud Sharma, Treasurer
02:00 p.m.	National Anthem